199 Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
JUNC
TION
BO
XES
&

•	 For use with other equipment than Ex terminal blocks,
see section ECES series enclosures and controls.
Ordering Information:
Factory Drilled Ex e II 316L Stainless Steel Junction Boxes Fitted with:
One horizontal symmetrical zinc plated rail.
For use only with Ex terminals (not supplied).
M6 external earth crossing terminal.
Cable glands and plugs to be ordered separately.
Series
ATEX / IEC Certified:
E	 =	 Increased Safety
I	 =	 Intrinsic Safety
	 JBES	 XX	 XX	 XX	 XX	 X
Catalog Number Logic:
Dimensions
Length (mm):
12 =	120
18 =	180
22 =	220
26 =	260
37 =	370
Dimensions
Width (mm):
12 =	120
18 =	180
22 =	220
26 =	260
37 =	370
Dimensions
Depth (mm):
09	 =	95
15	 =	150
20	 =	200
#: 6 Digit number will be assigned at time of order placement.
Gland Plates:
0	 =	 None
1	 =	One Bottom
2	 =	One Top and Bottom
3	 =	Two Sides and Bottom
4	 =	All Sides
Options:
Options have to be listed alphabetically
D1	 =	 5 x M20
D2	 =	 4 x M20 + 1 x M25
D3	 =	 7 x M20 + 1 x M25
F1	 =	 Fitted with 12 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F2	 =	 Fitted with 20 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F3	 =	 Fitted with 40 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F4	 =	 Fitted with 60 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F5	 =	 Fitted with 14 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F6	 =	 Fitted with 24 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F7	 =	 Fitted with 38 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
F8	 =	 Fitted with 54 x 2.5 mm2 Terminals and Drilled
#	 =	 Customized Enclosure
D B
A
C
	 Dimensions	 Rail Length	 Clearance Holes per side	 Weight	 Volume	 Catalog	 Old Catalog
Type	 L x W x D (mm)	 Capacity (mm)	 A	 B	 C	 D	 (kg)	 (dm3)	 Number	 Number
JBe10	 120 x 120 x 95	 100	 1 x M20	 1 x M20	 2 x M20	 1 x M20	 1	 1.4	 JBES 121209 0 D1	 –
JBe20	 120 x 180 x 95	 160	 –	 1 x M20	 2 x M20	 1 x M20	 1.5	 2	 JBES 121809 0 D2	 –
					     1 x M25
JBe20	 120 x 180 x 95	 160	 –	 2 x M20	 3 x M20	 2 x M20	 1.5	 2	 JBES 121809 0 D3	 –
					     1 x M25
Junction Boxes & Enclosures
JBES Series: Pre-drilled 316L Stainless Steel Junction Boxes – Increased Safety
Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22
 II 2 GD
ATEX / IEC
IP66 – IK10
201 Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog